City of Dunwoody Purchasing Division

Warren Hutmacher City Manager

Ken Wright Mayor

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

RFQ 09-321 VOIP TELEPHONE AND NETWORK AND INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTION

To All Prospective Vendors:

To follow is Addendum Number 2 on the VOIP Telephone & Network Infrastructure. Be sure to include this addendum, completed and signed, with your RFQ.

- 1. An IP router with a minimum of 4 T1 interfaces (RJ-48/RJ-45) that supports MLPPP and QoS (DSCP). Primary circuit for site be provide using Session Initiation Protocol (SIP)
- There should be a minimum of 1 Ethernet LAN interface or 2 depending on the LAN configuration.
- Deletion of line item 4 under LAN Switching (TripLite N318-03m) 3M Duplex MMF Cable LC/ST 62.5/125 Fiber. All Fiber cabling will be completed by General Contractor under a predefined scope of work for site build out. The final termination of cable will be LC connectors from MDF 2 (main distribution frame) to IDFs 1 and 2 (intermediate distribution frame).
- 4. Site Floor Plans available at: http://dunwoodyga.gov/RFPs-and-BIDS

COMPLETE THIS ADDENDUM, SIGN and SUBMIT with the RFQ.

City of Dunwoody – Purchasing Division Dunwoody City Hall 7840 Roswell Road Bldg 500 Dunwoody, GA 30350

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum 1 and have incorporated the changes into my RFO response for the abovementioned bid.

COMPANY NAME:		CONTACT PERSON	:		
ADDRESS:		CITY:	_ STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:	FAX:	EMAIL ADDRESS:			-
SIGNATURE:		DATE:			